

TREASURER'S REPORT

October 2025

Unaudited

eFinance Reconciliation	General Fund* Fund 1,3,5,21	Food Service Fund 2	Community Education Fund 4	Building Construction Fund 6	Debt Redemption Fund 7	Internal Service Fund 20	Trust & Agency* Fund 8,30,31,32	Total
Beginning Balance from (09-30-25)	41,225,665.57	1,084,050.73	772,758.64	2,540,325.66	4,546,303.64	3,137,411.97	865,389.62	\$ 54,171,905.83
<i>Receipts</i>	6,602,042.42	439,731.22	462,068.96	-	1,397,615.03	957,860.86	74,832.56	\$ 9,934,151.05
<i>Payroll</i>	(2,433,228.37)	(147,133.09)	(357,242.11)	-	-	-	(54,041.89)	\$ (2,991,645.46)
<i>Bills & Journal Entries</i>	(4,096,359.50)	(244,591.77)	(32,180.83)	(15,000.00)	-	(564,900.15)	29,277.59	\$ (4,923,754.66)
End Balance (10-31-25)	41,298,120.12	1,132,057.09	845,404.66	2,525,325.66	5,943,918.67	3,530,372.68	915,457.88	56,190,656.76

***Fund Descriptions:**

Fund 1 - General Fund

Fund 3 - Transportation

Fund 5 - Operating Capital & Long-Term Facilities Maint.

Fund 21 - Student Activities

These four funds are separated for internal tracking. When data is submitted to MDE these four funds are reported as a total General Fund.

Fund 20 - Self Funded Health & Dental Plans

Fund 8 - Trust Fund (not currently in use)

Agency Fund 30 - ECMECC

Agency Fund 31 - Rum River Special Education Cooperative

Agency Fund 32 - Oak Land Cooperative

BANK Reconciliation

<i>Payroll Checking - 2.53 %</i>	1,682,733.11
<i>Outstanding Payables - PR</i>	(536,114.89)
<i>Outstanding Payroll - PR</i>	(18,372.02)
<i>A/P Checking - 2.53 %</i>	1,737,974.39
<i>Outstanding Payables - AP</i>	(397,247.88)
<i>MSDMAX - 4.09%</i>	28,253,240.43
<i>MSDLAF - 4.00 %</i>	24,990,363.62
<i>MSDLAF CD - 4.5%</i>	478,000.00
<i>Petty Cash</i>	80.00
Total	\$ 56,190,656.76

The purpose of the Treasurer's Report is to show a summary of all receipts received, accounts payable paid, and payroll paid within the previous month; as well as a cash reconciliation.

Treasurer's Report Data

October 2025

October 2025 Balance	Fund 01	Fund 02	Fund 03	Fund 04	Fund 05	Fund 06	Fund 07	Fund 20	Fund 21	Ecmecc Fund 30	RR Fund 31	OL Fund 32	Total
CASH 101													
Beg. Balance	911 \$ 112,738,771.24 6003	\$ 1,084,050.73	\$ (77,280,780.32)	\$ 772,758.64	\$ 5,424,083.59	\$ 2,540,325.66	\$ 4,546,303.64	\$ 3,137,411.97	\$ 343,591.06	\$ 1,007,922.37 \$ (317,762.00)	\$ 161,179.65	\$ 14,049.60	\$ 54,489,667.83 \$ (317,762.00)
	\$ 112,738,771.24	\$ 1,084,050.73	\$ (77,280,780.32)	\$ 772,758.64	\$ 5,424,083.59	\$ 2,540,325.66	\$ 4,546,303.64	\$ 3,137,411.97	\$ 343,591.06	\$ 690,160.37	\$ 161,179.65	\$ 14,049.60	\$ 54,171,905.83
Receipts	911 \$ 6,086,597.97 6003	\$ 439,731.22	\$ -	\$ 462,068.96	\$ 472,575.01	\$ -	\$ 1,397,615.03	\$ 957,860.86	\$ 42,869.44	\$ - \$ 74,832.56	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,859,318.49 \$ 74,832.56
	6,086,597.97	439,731.22	-	462,068.96	472,575.01	-	1,397,615.03	957,860.86	42,869.44	74,832.56	-	-	9,934,151.05
A/P:													-
A/P2 & MSDL	911 \$ (3,863,765.43) 6003	\$ (244,591.77)	\$ (105,106.74)	\$ (32,180.83)	\$ (113,236.29)	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ -	\$ (564,900.15)	\$ (14,251.04)	\$ 54,875.22 \$ (25,219.43)	\$ (122.20)	\$ (256.00)	\$ (4,898,535.23) \$ (25,219.43)
	(3,863,765.43)	(244,591.77)	(105,106.74)	(32,180.83)	(113,236.29)	(15,000.00)	-	(564,900.15)	(14,251.04)	29,655.79	(122.20)	(256.00)	\$ (4,923,754.66)
Journal Entries	911 \$ - 6003	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ - \$ -
	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ -
Total	(3,863,765.43)	(244,591.77)	(105,106.74)	(32,180.83)	(113,236.29)	(15,000.00)	-	(564,900.15)	(14,251.04)	29,655.79	(122.20)	(256.00)	\$ (4,923,754.66)
Payroll SHR	911 \$ (2,070,358.09) 6003	\$ (147,133.09)	\$ (356,267.59)	\$ (357,242.11)	\$ (6,602.69)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (54,041.89)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (2,991,645.46)
	(2,070,358.09)	(147,133.09)	(356,267.59)	(357,242.11)	(6,602.69)	-	-	-	-	(54,041.89)	-	-	(2,991,645.46)
CASH 101 End Balance	\$ 112,891,245.69	\$ 1,132,057.09	\$ (77,742,154.65)	\$ 845,404.66	\$ 5,776,819.62	\$ 2,525,325.66	\$ 5,943,918.67	\$ 3,530,372.68	\$ 372,209.46	\$ 740,606.83	\$ 161,057.45	\$ 13,793.60	\$ 56,190,656.76

Total Cash & Cash with Fiscal Agent \$ 56,190,656.76